
HBU Husky Invitational
Hosted by Houston Baptist University 
Mar 15-16, 2021 | Sugar Land, Tx, TX
Course: Riverbend Country Club
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Round 3 Results - Tuesday, March 16, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-6084

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Sam Houston State 285 291 291 867 +3
2 Arkansas State 296 298 288 882 +18
3 HBU 290 303 302 895 +31
4 Incarnate Word 296 308 292 896 +32
5 TX A&M Corpus Christi 304 305 297 906 +42
6 UTEP 306 298 307 911 +47
7 S. Dakota 303 300 315 918 +54

Lamar 304 306 308 918 +54
9 UT Arlington 306 319 311 936 +72
10 UTRGV 308 314 321 943 +79
11 Mclnan CC 339 329 341 1009 +145
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Sam Houston State 285 291 291 867 +3
1 Hanna Alberto 70 70 69 209 -7
T 3 Zulaikah Nurziana Nasser 70 72 74 216 E
T 6 Jennifer Herbst 71 74 76 221 +5
T 15 Leah Alberto 78 75 72 225 +9
22 Viera Permata Rosada 74 75 78 227 +11

 

2 Arkansas State 296 298 288 882 +18
T 3 Elise Schultz 72 74 70 216 E
5 Grayson Gladden 73 72 72 217 +1
T 9 Olivia Schmidt 75 74 73 222 +6
T 29 Kiley Rodrigues 78 80 73 231 +15
31 Kayla Burke 76 78 78 232 +16

 

3 HBU 290 303 302 895 +31
T 6 Caylee Senn 72 75 74 221 +5
T 9 Elise Parel 71 79 72 222 +6
T 15 Aysis Azarcon 73 72 80 225 +9
T 27 Sara Zrnikova 74 77 79 230 +14
T 36 Lucia Allub 78 81 77 236 +20

 

4 Incarnate Word 296 308 292 896 +32
T 6 Ellen Nicholas 71 77 73 221 +5
12 Lauren Mancha 75 75 73 223 +7
T 19 Estefania Hurtado 75 79 72 226 +10
T 19 Hannah Cash 75 77 74 226 +10
T 40 Iliana Stowers 82 80 76 238 +22

 

5 TX A&M Corpus Christi 304 305 297 906 +42
T 13 Lucy Martinez 76 76 72 224 +8
T 15 Lucie Charbonnier 76 75 74 225 +9
T 23 Kelli Dugan 76 77 75 228 +12
T 25 Kellsey Sample 76 77 76 229 +13
T 40 Reese Drezins 78 77 83 238 +22

 

6 UTEP 306 298 307 911 +47
2 Sophie Delfosse 71 69 73 213 -3
33 Andrea Ostos 78 79 77 234 +18
T 34 Audrey Haddad 78 76 81 235 +19
T 40 Ines Dakiche 79 78 81 238 +22
T 40 Daniela Chipchase 87 75 76 238 +22

 

7 S. Dakota 303 300 315 918 +54
T 9 Danica Badura 72 76 74 222 +6
T 29 Akari Hayashi 76 75 80 231 +15
32 Megan Munneke 75 75 83 233 +17
T 36 Laerke Jensen 80 78 78 236 +20
55 Julia Hall 83 74 88 245 +29

 

T 7 Lamar 304 306 308 918 +54
T 13 Alessia Trebbi-Tinda 79 72 73 224 +8
T 27 Carson Racich 72 77 81 230 +14
T 34 Brooke Duzan 79 79 77 235 +19
T 38 Stephanie Banach 74 78 85 237 +21
T 53 Madi Smith 88 79 77 244 +28

 

9 UT Arlington 306 319 311 936 +72
T 19 Madigan Murray 76 77 73 226 +10
T 38 Janane Tan 76 77 84 237 +21
46 Sydney Garber 76 83 80 239 +23
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T 47 Connor Howard 78 83 80 241 +25
T 47 Kate Tran 81 82 78 241 +25

 

10 UTRGV 308 314 321 943 +79
T 23 Samantha Garza 77 74 77 228 +12
T 40 Julie Lucio 76 82 80 238 +22
T 50 Sophia Tejeda 78 84 81 243 +27
T 50 Briana Garza 83 77 83 243 +27
T 53 Rachel Yu 77 81 86 244 +28

 

11 Mclnan CC 339 329 341 1009 +145
56 Ava Bruner 86 82 81 249 +33
57 Libby Singleton 84 83 85 252 +36
58 Kaylan Summers 88 82 85 255 +39
59 Jordyn Linnstaedter 85 82 92 259 +43
60 Bianca Cunningham 84 87 90 261 +45
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 15 Kenlie Barrett Sam HoustonState 74 77 74 225 +9
T 25 Romina Gonzalez UT Arlington 72 80 77 229 +13
T 40 Tiffany Nguyen HBU 77 76 85 238 +22
49 Grace Cassity HBU 77 81 84 242 +26
T 50 Rocio Comparini HBU 79 83 81 243 +27
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Sam Houston State 285 291 291 867 +3
2 Arkansas State 296 298 288 882 +18
3 HBU 290 303 302 895 +31
4 Incarnate Word 296 308 292 896 +32
5 TX A&M Corpus Christi 304 305 297 906 +42
6 UTEP 306 298 307 911 +47
7 S. Dakota 303 300 315 918 +54

Lamar 304 306 308 918 +54
9 UT Arlington 306 319 311 936 +72
10 UTRGV 308 314 321 943 +79
11 Mclnan CC 339 329 341 1009 +145

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Hanna Alberto Sam Houston State 70 70 69 209 -7
2 Sophie Delfosse UTEP 71 69 73 213 -3
3 Zulaikah Nurziana Nasser Sam Houston State 70 72 74 216 E

Elise Schultz Arkansas State 72 74 70 216 E
5 Grayson Gladden Arkansas State 73 72 72 217 +1
6 Jennifer Herbst Sam Houston State 71 74 76 221 +5

Ellen Nicholas Incarnate Word 71 77 73 221 +5
Caylee Senn HBU 72 75 74 221 +5

9 Danica Badura S. Dakota 72 76 74 222 +6
Elise Parel HBU 71 79 72 222 +6
Olivia Schmidt Arkansas State 75 74 73 222 +6

12 Lauren Mancha Incarnate Word 75 75 73 223 +7
13 Alessia Trebbi-Tinda Lamar 79 72 73 224 +8

Lucy Martinez TX A&M CorpusChristi 76 76 72 224 +8
15 Aysis Azarcon HBU 73 72 80 225 +9

Lucie Charbonnier TX A&M CorpusChristi 76 75 74 225 +9
Leah Alberto Sam Houston State 78 75 72 225 +9
*Kenlie Barrett Sam Houston State 74 77 74 225 +9

19 Estefania Hurtado Incarnate Word 75 79 72 226 +10
Madigan Murray UT Arlington 76 77 73 226 +10
Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 75 77 74 226 +10
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Tuesday, March 16, 2021
PAR 3 SCORING   

Arkansas State 3.05 +1
Incarnate Word 3.15 +3
HBU 3.30 +6
Lamar 3.30 +6
S. Dakota 3.35 +7
TX A&M CorpusChristi 3.35 +7
UTEP 3.35 +7
Sam Houston State 3.35 +7
UT Arlington 3.40 +8
UTRGV 3.80 +16
Mclnan CC 3.95 +19

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Incarnate Word 4.04 +2
Arkansas State 4.06 +3
Sam Houston State 4.08 +4
HBU 4.12 +6
TX A&M CorpusChristi 4.28 +14
Lamar 4.32 +16
UTEP 4.34 +17
S. Dakota 4.42 +21
UTRGV 4.42 +21
UT Arlington 4.46 +23
Mclnan CC 4.74 +37

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Sam Houston State 4.90 -2
TX A&M CorpusChristi 4.95 -1
Arkansas State 5.10 +2
Incarnate Word 5.15 +3
UTEP 5.20 +4
UT Arlington 5.20 +4
HBU 5.50 +10
UTRGV 5.50 +10
Lamar 5.55 +11
S. Dakota 5.75 +15
Mclnan CC 5.85 +17
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EAGLES  

 
BIRDIES  

Arkansas State 14
Incarnate Word 11
Sam Houston State 10
UT Arlington 10
TX A&M CorpusChristi 9
HBU 8
Lamar 8
UTRGV 8
UTEP 7
S. Dakota 6
Mclnan CC 4

 
PARS  

Incarnate Word 64
Sam Houston State 63
Arkansas State 59
TX A&M CorpusChristi 57
HBU 57
UTEP 52
Lamar 49
S. Dakota 45
UT Arlington 45
UTRGV 37
Mclnan CC 27
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Round 3 Results - Tuesday, March 16, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-6084

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Hanna Alberto Sam Houston State -3 F -7 70 70 69 209
2 Sophie Delfosse UTEP +1 F -3 71 69 73 213

T3 Zulaikah Nurziana Nasser Sam Houston State +2 F E 70 72 74 216
T3 Elise Schultz Arkansas State -2 F E 72 74 70 216
5 Grayson Gladden Arkansas State E F +1 73 72 72 217

T6 Jennifer Herbst Sam Houston State +4 F +5 71 74 76 221
T6 Ellen Nicholas Incarnate Word +1 F +5 71 77 73 221
T6 Caylee Senn HBU +2 F +5 72 75 74 221
T9 Danica Badura S. Dakota +2 F +6 72 76 74 222
T9 Elise Parel HBU E F +6 71 79 72 222
T9 Olivia Schmidt Arkansas State +1 F +6 75 74 73 222
12 Lauren Mancha Incarnate Word +1 F +7 75 75 73 223

T13 Alessia Trebbi-Tinda Lamar +1 F +8 79 72 73 224
T13 Lucy Martinez TX A&M Corpus Christi E F +8 76 76 72 224
T15 Aysis Azarcon HBU +8 F +9 73 72 80 225
T15 Lucie Charbonnier TX A&M Corpus Christi +2 F +9 76 75 74 225
T15 Leah Alberto Sam Houston State E F +9 78 75 72 225
T15 *Kenlie Barrett Sam Houston State +2 F +9 74 77 74 225
T19 Estefania Hurtado Incarnate Word E F +10 75 79 72 226
T19 Madigan Murray UT Arlington +1 F +10 76 77 73 226
T19 Hannah Cash Incarnate Word +2 F +10 75 77 74 226
22 Viera Permata Rosada Sam Houston State +6 F +11 74 75 78 227

T23 Samantha Garza UTRGV +5 F +12 77 74 77 228
T23 Kelli Dugan TX A&M Corpus Christi +3 F +12 76 77 75 228
T25 *Romina Gonzalez UT Arlington +5 F +13 72 80 77 229
T25 Kellsey Sample TX A&M Corpus Christi +4 F +13 76 77 76 229
T27 Carson Racich Lamar +9 F +14 72 77 81 230
T27 Sara Zrnikova HBU +7 F +14 74 77 79 230
T29 Kiley Rodrigues Arkansas State +1 F +15 78 80 73 231
T29 Akari Hayashi S. Dakota +8 F +15 76 75 80 231
31 Kayla Burke Arkansas State +6 F +16 76 78 78 232
32 Megan Munneke S. Dakota +11 F +17 75 75 83 233
33 Andrea Ostos UTEP +5 F +18 78 79 77 234

T34 Brooke Duzan Lamar +5 F +19 79 79 77 235
T34 Audrey Haddad UTEP +9 F +19 78 76 81 235
T36 Lucia Allub HBU +5 F +20 78 81 77 236
T36 Laerke Jensen S. Dakota +6 F +20 80 78 78 236
T38 Stephanie Banach Lamar +13 F +21 74 78 85 237
T38 Janane Tan UT Arlington +12 F +21 76 77 84 237
T40 Daniela Chipchase UTEP +4 F +22 87 75 76 238
T40 *Tiffany Nguyen HBU +13 F +22 77 76 85 238
T40 Ines Dakiche UTEP +9 F +22 79 78 81 238
T40 Reese Drezins TX A&M Corpus Christi +11 F +22 78 77 83 238
T40 Iliana Stowers Incarnate Word +4 F +22 82 80 76 238
T40 Julie Lucio UTRGV +8 F +22 76 82 80 238
46 Sydney Garber UT Arlington +8 F +23 76 83 80 239

T47 Kate Tran UT Arlington +6 F +25 81 82 78 241
T47 Connor Howard UT Arlington +8 F +25 78 83 80 241
49 *Grace Cassity HBU +12 F +26 77 81 84 242

T50 *Rocio Comparini HBU +9 F +27 79 83 81 243
T50 Sophia Tejeda UTRGV +9 F +27 78 84 81 243
T50 Briana Garza UTRGV +11 F +27 83 77 83 243
T53 Madi Smith Lamar +5 F +28 88 79 77 244
T53 Rachel Yu UTRGV +14 F +28 77 81 86 244
55 Julia Hall S. Dakota +16 F +29 83 74 88 245
56 Ava Bruner Mclnan CC +9 F +33 86 82 81 249
57 Libby Singleton Mclnan CC +13 F +36 84 83 85 252
58 Kaylan Summers Mclnan CC +13 F +39 88 82 85 255
59 Jordyn Linnstaedter Mclnan CC +20 F +43 85 82 92 259
60 Bianca Cunningham Mclnan CC +18 F +45 84 87 90 261
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Tuesday, March 16, 2021

PAR 3 SCORING   

Kayla Burke Arkansas State 2.50 -2
Sophie Delfosse UTEP 2.75 -1

Lucy Martinez
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 2.75 -1

Ellen Nicholas Incarnate Word 2.75 -1
Brooke Duzan Lamar 2.75 -1

Kellsey Sample
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 3.00 E

Elise Parel HBU 3.00 E

Hanna Alberto
Sam Houston
State 3.00 E

Janane Tan UT Arlington 3.00 E
Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 3.00 E
Madigan Murray UT Arlington 3.00 E
Alessia Trebbi-Tinda Lamar 3.00 E
Kiley Rodrigues Arkansas State 3.00 E
Caylee Senn HBU 3.00 E
Elise Schultz Arkansas State 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Olivia Schmidt Arkansas State 3.70 -3

Leah Alberto
Sam Houston
State 3.80 -2

Elise Schultz Arkansas State 3.80 -2
Estefania Hurtado Incarnate Word 3.80 -2

Hanna Alberto
Sam Houston
State 3.90 -1

Caylee Senn HBU 3.90 -1
Grayson Gladden Arkansas State 3.90 -1
Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 4.00 E
Madi Smith Lamar 4.00 E
Elise Parel HBU 4.00 E

Lucie Charbonnier
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 4.00 E

Lucia Allub HBU 4.00 E
Zulaikah NurzianaNasser

Sam Houston
State 4.00 E

Lauren Mancha Incarnate Word 4.10 +1

Kenlie Barrett
Sam Houston
State 4.10 +1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Hanna Alberto
Sam Houston
State 4.50 -2

Zulaikah NurzianaNasser
Sam Houston
State 4.75 -1

Lauren Mancha Incarnate Word 4.75 -1

Lucy Martinez
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 4.75 -1

Kiley Rodrigues Arkansas State 4.75 -1

Kellsey Sample
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 5.00 E

Brooke Duzan Lamar 5.00 E
Sydney Garber UT Arlington 5.00 E
Madigan Murray UT Arlington 5.00 E
Connor Howard UT Arlington 5.00 E

Reese Drezins
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 5.00 E

Kate Tran UT Arlington 5.00 E
Sophia Tejeda UTRGV 5.00 E
Alessia Trebbi-Tinda Lamar 5.00 E

Lucie Charbonnier
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 5.00 E
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EAGLES  

 

BIRDIES  

Lauren Mancha Incarnate Word 3
Olivia Schmidt Arkansas State 3
Estefania Hurtado Incarnate Word 3
Ellen Nicholas Incarnate Word 3

Hanna Alberto
Sam Houston
State 3

Danica Badura S. Dakota 3
Madigan Murray UT Arlington 3

Lucy Martinez
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 3

Samantha Garza UTRGV 3
Sydney Garber UT Arlington 3
Carson Racich Lamar 3

Jennifer Herbst
Sam Houston
State 3

Sophie Delfosse UTEP 3
Grayson Gladden Arkansas State 3
Elise Schultz Arkansas State 3

 

PARS  

Elise Parel HBU 16

Hanna Alberto
Sam Houston
State 15

Kelli Dugan
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 15

Elise Schultz Arkansas State 14
Iliana Stowers Incarnate Word 14
Caylee Senn HBU 14

Leah Alberto
Sam Houston
State 14

Kiley Rodrigues Arkansas State 13
Zulaikah NurzianaNasser

Sam Houston
State 13

Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 13
Alessia Trebbi-Tinda Lamar 13
Estefania Hurtado Incarnate Word 13

Kellsey Sample
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 12

Brooke Duzan Lamar 12
Ellen Nicholas Incarnate Word 12
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Riverbend Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

3 4 359 9 22 24 5 4.42 4 359 3
4 3 147 1 28 29 2 1 3.55 3 147 4
5 4 350 32 25 3 4.52 4 350 5
6 4 347 2 35 20 3 1 4.42 4 347 6
7 3 155 4 36 12 8 1 3.42 3 155 7
8 5 460 5 32 17 6 2 5.43 5 460 8
9 4 344 8 30 19 3 4.28 4 344 9
10 4 371 2 33 22 3 1 4.45 4 371 10
11 4 351 11 35 12 2 4.08 4 351 11
12 5 480 8 37 10 5 5.20 5 480 12
13 4 340 6 39 14 1 4.17 4 340 13
14 3 166 5 30 22 3 1 3.40 3 166 14
15 4 361 7 34 15 4 4.27 4 361 15
16 4 348 5 31 22 2 2 4.38 4 348 16
17 3 137 6 43 6 5 3 3.23 3 137 17
18 5 490 7 32 16 5 2 5.35 5 490 18
1 5 523 5 37 13 5 1 5.33 5 523 1
2 4 355 9 34 14 3 4.18 4 355 2

Round 2 - Riverbend Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

14 3 166 3 37 17 3 3.33 3 166 14
15 4 361 2 46 10 2 4.20 4 361 15
16 4 348 4 26 28 2 4.47 4 348 16
17 3 137 1 2 42 7 8 1 3.35 3 137 17
18 5 490 6 38 12 4 5.23 5 490 18
9 4 344 4 38 15 3 1 4.30 4 344 9
4 3 147 10 43 7 2.95 3 147 4
5 4 350 1 44 13 2 4.27 4 350 5
6 4 347 5 24 26 5 2 4.55 4 347 6
7 3 155 4 34 18 4 3.37 3 155 7
8 5 460 7 24 21 8 3 5.55 5 460 8
10 4 371 3 39 17 1 4.27 4 371 10
11 4 351 8 35 14 3 4.20 4 351 11
12 5 480 12 33 10 5 2 5.17 5 480 12
13 4 340 4 30 22 4 1 4.45 4 340 13
1 5 523 7 35 17 1 5.20 5 523 1
2 4 355 6 39 11 4 1 4.23 4 355 2
3 4 359 2 37 15 6 1 4.43 4 359 3
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Round 1 - Riverbend Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 523 6 37 16 1 5.20 5 523 1
2 4 355 6 35 14 5 1 4.35 4 355 2
3 4 359 5 38 13 4 1 4.28 4 359 3
4 3 147 7 34 15 4 3.27 3 147 4
5 4 350 3 39 16 2 4.28 4 350 5
6 4 347 2 33 19 6 4.48 4 347 6
7 3 155 3 37 16 4 1 3.37 3 155 7
8 5 460 5 26 19 10 5.57 5 460 8
9 4 344 5 39 14 2 4.22 4 344 9
10 4 371 6 32 18 4 4.33 4 371 10
11 4 351 6 41 12 1 4.13 4 351 11
12 5 480 7 39 12 2 2 5.18 5 480 12
13 4 340 6 36 16 2 4.23 4 340 13
14 3 166 2 37 17 4 3.38 3 166 14
15 4 361 10 34 15 1 4.12 4 361 15
16 4 348 8 35 13 4 1 4.25 4 348 16
17 3 137 3 40 13 4 1 3.32 3 137 17
18 5 490 14 32 12 2 5.03 5 490 18


